BOARD .	STATE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD https://www.iowawdb.gov/
Mission:	The Iowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development plan. The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state.
	PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Date:	Friday, July 7, 2023
Time:	II:00 p.m. – I2:00 p.m.
Zoom:	Join Zoom Meeting https://iowaworks.zoom.us/j/84194120229?pwd=NWdlUXIScGtEK2FEdVpkMjkwaG5XUT09
	Meeting ID: 841 9412 0229 Passcode: 621422
	One tap mobile
	+13126266799,,84194120229# Dial by your location • +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
	• +1 309 205 3325 US • +1 646 931 3860 US • +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) • +1 305 224 1968 US
	• +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) • +1 360 209 5623 US • +1 386 347 5053 US
	• +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) • +1 507 473 4847 US • +1 564 217 2000 US • +1 669 444 9171 US
	• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) • +1 689 278 1000 US • +1 719 359 4580 US
	• +1 253 205 0468 US • +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) • +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
	Meeting ID: 841 9412 0229
	Find your local number: https://iowaworks.zoom.us/u/kdFOMq11gX

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- I. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call to establish quorum by Shelly Evans, Board Administrator.
- 3. **Action Item:** Approval of Meeting Agenda.
- 4. Discussion on WIOA Infrastructure Funding Agreement Policy by Michelle McNertney, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachments 5 and 6)
 - **4.1 Action Item:** Motion for vote to adopt IFA policies.
- 5. Discussion on Merger of four Local Workforce Development Areas into one Area, the Iowa Plains Local Workforce Development Area by Michelle McNertney, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 7)
 - **5.1** Action Item: Motion for vote on merger of local areas.
- 6. Update on Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List by Director Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 2)
 - **6.1** Action Item: Motion for vote on Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List.
- 7. Update on the Iowa Grant High Demand Occupation List by Director Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 3)
 - 7.1 Action Item: Motion for vote on Iowa Grant High Demand Occupation List.
- 8. Update on the Iowa Workforce Grant and Incentive Program High Demand Occupation List by Director Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 4)
 - **8.1** Action Item: Motion for vote on Iowa Workforce Grant and Incentive Program High Demand Occupation List.
- 9. Presentation of 2022 Future Ready Iowa Annual Report by Kathy Leggett, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 8)
 - **9.1 Action Item:** Approval of the 2022 Annual Report.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Accommodations are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation, please contact:

Shelly Evans, Board Administrator, shelly.evans@iwd.iowa.gov, (515) 725-5680

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS:

- Workforce Development Board Quarterly Meetings:
 - > September 20, 2023 @ John V. Hanson Career Center, Forest City, IA
 - December 14, 2023 @ DMACC Urban Campus